



PRESS RELEASE

# New Partnership: AS 24 Cards Now Accepted at LIQVIS Stations in Germany

**Berlin, Germany, 1 September 2023** - From today, AS 24 fuel card holders will have access to the expanding LIQVIS station network.

The AS 24 fuel card can now be used for cashless payments at LIQVIS liquefied natural gas (LNG) stations across Germany. In addition to the recently opened station in Fulda, LIQVIS currently operates a network of 13 LNG stations in Germany and 3 in France. The expansion of the station network and the introduction of bio-LNG are planned.

**Sebastian Gröblinghoff, Managing Director of LIQVIS GmbH, states:** "We are delighted to have AS 24 as our new business partner. Together, we strive to provide logistics companies with access to a reliable and continuously growing network of LNG stations. Additionally, AS 24 and LIQVIS are committed to promoting the decarbonization of truck road transport and making a substantial contribution to reducing CO2 emissions in the transportation sector."

**Steffen Eckert, Managing Director of AS 24 Germany and Scandinavia, comments:** "LIQVIS is a valuable partner for us. This new agreement allows us to offer our customers an extensive and attractive network of stations for LNG vehicles. The well-located sites in the highly frequented transit of Germany are particularly interesting for our customers. We are thrilled to collaborate with a partner like LIQVIS."

More LIQVIS stations will be operational later this year. LIQVIS aims to achieve carbon-neutral truck logistics by establishing strategic partnerships for the supply of bio-LNG from sustainable sources. As an alternative fuel for trucks, LIQVIS will soon offer its initial units of bio-LNG at its LNG stations in Germany.

# About AS 24

AS 24 is a major player in the sector of road transport mobility, providing a multi-energy offer (Diesel, AdBlue<sup>®</sup>, CNG, LNG, ...) in a secured network of over 1,400 dedicated HGV service stations in 29 countries and toll solutions covering 18 countries. More information on www.as24.com

# About LIQVIS

LIQVIS, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Uniper SE, constructs and operates demand-driven infrastructure for LNG in heavy-goods traffic. Founded in 2015, LIQVIS has been operating LNG filling stations at strategic transport hubs for lorries in Germany and France since 2017. To meet the increasing demand for alternative fuel, a systematic expansion of the German LNG filling station infrastructure is planned in addition to the 13 existing stations. For more information about LIQVIS, please visit <u>www.liqvis.com</u>.

## About TotalEnergies

TotalEnergies is a global multi-energy company that produces and markets energies: oil and biofuels, natural gas and green gases, renewables and electricity. Our more than 100,000 employees are committed to energy that is ever more affordable, cleaner, more reliable and accessible to as many people as possible. Active in nearly 130 countries, TotalEnergies puts sustainable development in all its dimensions at the heart of its projects and operations to contribute to the well-being of people.

\* \* \* \* \*

### Press Contacts:

AS 24: Cédric Amiot | +33 2 40 92 36 79 | <u>as24-communication@as24.com</u> Uniper SE: Georg Oppermann | T. +49 178 4394847 | <u>georg.oppermann@uniper.energy</u>

### \* \* \* \* \*

## **Cautionary Note**

The terms "TotalEnergies", "TotalEnergies company" or "Company" in this document are used to designate TotalEnergies SE and the consolidated entities that are directly or indirectly controlled by TotalEnergies SE. Likewise, the words "we", "us" and "our" may also be used to refer to these entities or to their employees. The entities in which TotalEnergies SE directly or indirectly owns a shareholding are separate legal entities. TotalEnergies SE has no liability for the acts or omissions of these entities. This document may contain forwardlooking information and statements that are based on a number of economic data and assumptions made in a given economic, competitive and regulatory environment. They may prove to be inaccurate in the future and are subject to a number of risk factors. Neither TotalEnergies SE nor any of its subsidiaries assumes any obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information or statement, objectives or trends contained in this document whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. Information concerning risk factors, that may affect TotalEnergies' financial results or activities is provided in the most recent Registration Document, the French-language version of which is filed by TotalEnergies SE with the French securities regulator Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF), and in the Form 20-F filed with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC).